

**RSA-258 of 2013**

26.09.2025 Present: None.

Notices issued to LR No. 1(a) and 1(b) for today has been received back after validly served. Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate has filed POA on behalf of LR No. 1(b). None is present on behalf of LR No. 1(a)- Smt. Shobha Sood. Therefore, said LR is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notices issued to LR No. 1(c) to 1(f) for today have been received back unserved with the report that these LR No. 1(c) is residing in Panchkula, LR No. 1(d) is residing in New Delhi, LR No. 1(e) is residing in Pragpur and LR No. 1(f) is residing in Noida. Fresh steps for their service be taken within three weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**26.09.2025**

*(Vriti)*