

Amit Sood vs. Krishan Kumar & anr.

RSA No. 258 of 2013

9.4.2026 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Suman Bhimta, Advocate, vice
Mr. Dushyant Dadwal, Advocate, for
respondents No.1(a) to 1(b) and respondent
No.2.

Process fee for the service of respondents
No.1(c) to 1(f) has not been filed.

Be filed within a week as last opportunity,
failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-
prosecution against the aforesaid proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th April, 2026
(Chander)